3340000 SUPERPAVE ASHPALT CONCRETE
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Karen Byram
414-4353
karen.byram@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (6-18-13)

1. Throughout the specification, the date on the AASHTO references has been changed from 09
to 12. Usually the date is not included and the most recent method is required. Is it necessary to
have the date?

Response:

2. For Table 334-4, it state “the mixture gradation meets the basic gradation requirements
defined in 334-3.2.2.” This reference does not seem to apply. Is this correct?

Response:

3. For Tabled 334-5 and 334-6, there are no references on how to calculate the values. These
references should be added.

Response:

4. For Table 334-7, it states “determined in accordance with the instructions contained within the
Department’s Asphalt Plant Worksheet.” Should there be a URL link to this document?

Response:
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